SOLD, CEDED, TRANSFERRED by way of ABSOLUTE SALE in favor of said VENDEE, the legal rights and 

interest over a portion of  square meters, identified as BLOCK {BLOCKS}, LOT {LOTID}, of parcel of land 

covered by the Transfer Certificate of the Title No. 4767 EP No. 617704 with an area of FORTY EIGHT 

THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY ONE (48,661) square meters and more particularly described as follows:­­

TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO -4767

DARIO R. GASPAR

SELLER

VOTER’s ID No.  VIN­0810­0120A­LO876DRG10002­4

TIN NO: 207193606

With my marital conformity:

TIN NO.: 418695841

Philippine Passport No.